From:	Richard Forbes			
To:	West Midlands Interchange			
Subject:	Non-material change to West Midlands Interchange DCO			
Date:	12 July 2023 12:34:39			
Attachments:	image001.png image002.png image003.png			
	image004.png CRT Response Non-material change to the WMI DCO.pdf			

Good afternoon,

Please find attached the Trust's response to the above consultation.

Could you add me to the West Midlands Interchange Updates list, so I can also receive any future updates.

Many thanks.

Regards,

Richard

Richard Forbes

MRTPI					
Area Planner					
E					
M					
2 2 2					
Canal & River Trust					
Canal Lane, Hatton, Warwick, CV35 7JL					
<u>canalrivertrust.org.uk</u>					
From: NI Mail Distribution < <u>ni.mail.distribution@notifications.service.gov.uk</u> >					
Sent: Monday, June 12, 2023 3:15 PM					
To: Ailith Rutt					
Subject: Updates for West Midlands Interchange					

Planning Inspectorate

TR050005: West Midlands Interchange Updates

Hi Ailith Rutt

An application for a non-material change to the <u>West Midlands Interchange</u> Development Consent Order has been made by Four Ashes Limited.

If you wish to make a representation, this should be emailed to <u>WMInterchange@planninginspectorate.gov.uk</u> or posted to:

National Infrastructure The planning inspectorate Temple Quay House 2 The Square Bristol BS1 6PN

The deadline for receipt of representations is Friday 14th July 2023.

See <u>West Midlands Interchange</u> for more information.

You are receiving this email because you are subscribed to project updates.

You can <u>unsubscribe</u> from these updates anytime by clicking unsubscribe or copy and paste the link below into your browser.

https://infrastructure.planninginspectorate.gov.uk/email-unsubscription.php/? email=ailith.rutt@canalrivertrust.org.uk&project=TR050005&code=24455e323a4bda795272d3e16ee34037 Please note we are now using GOV.UK Notify as our mail service so these updates are sent from a different mail address. There are no other changes to these notifications and you will continue to receive updates as before.

Note: Please do not reply to this message as it was sent from a notification-only address that doesn't accept incoming messages.

Keep in touch			

This email and its attachments are intended solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient of this email and its attachments, you must take no action based upon them; please delete without copying or forwarding and inform the sender that you received them in error. Any views or opinions expressed are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of The Canal & River Trust.

Canal & River Trust is a charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England & Wales with company number 7807276 and charity number 1146792. Registered office address National Waterways Museum Ellesmere Port, South Pier Road, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 4FW.

Cadw mewn cysylltiad	

Mae'r e-bost hwn a'i atodiadau ar gyfer defnydd y derbynnydd bwriedig yn unig. Os nad chi yw derbynnydd bwriedig yr e-bost hwn a'i atodiadau, ni ddylech gymryd unrhyw gamau ar sail y cynnwys, ond yn hytrach dylech eu dileu heb eu copïo na'u hanfon ymlaen a rhoi gwybod i'r anfonwr eich bod wedi eu derbyn ar ddamwain. Mae unrhyw farn neu safbwynt a fynegir yn eiddo i'r awdur yn unig ac nid ydynt o reidrwydd yn cynrychioli barn a safbwyntiau Glandŵr Cymru.

Mae Glandŵr Cymru yn gwmni cyfyngedig drwy warant a gofrestrwyd yng Nghymru a Lloegr gyda rhif cwmni 7807276 a rhif elusen gofrestredig 1146792. Swyddfa gofrestredig: National Waterways Museum Ellesmere Port, South Pier Road, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 4FW.



National Infrastructure The Planning Inspectorate Temple Quay House 2 The Square Bristol BS1 6PN Your Ref TR050005

Wednesday 12 July 2023

Our Ref West Midlands Interchange

WMInterchange@planninginspectorate.gov.uk

Dear National Infrastructure Team,

Proposal: Non-material change to the West Midlands Interchange Development Consent Order

Location: West Midlands Interchange, Watling Street/Wolverhampton Road, Gailey

Waterway: Staffordshire & Worcestershire Canal

Thank you for your consultation.

We are the charity who look after and bring to life 2000 miles of canals & rivers. Our waterways contribute to the health and wellbeing of local communities and economies, creating attractive and connected places to live, work, volunteer and spend leisure time. These historic, natural and cultural assets form part of the strategic and local green-blue infrastructure network, linking urban and rural communities as well as habitats. By caring for our waterways and promoting their use we believe we can improve the wellbeing of our nation. The Trust is a prescribed consultee in the Nationally Significant Infrastructure Projects (NSIPs) process.

The Trust has reviewed the Non-material change proposals. Given our ongoing engagement with the developer, and the various Trust Protective Provisions¹ that apply, we have no comment to make on the proposal.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any queries you may have.

Yours sincerely,

Richard Forbes MRTPI Area Planner

https://canalrivertrust.org.uk/specialist-teams/planning-and-design

¹ Part 7, Schedule 13, The West Midlands Rail Freight Interchange Order 2020 Canal & River Trust Planning Team

Patron: H.R.H. The Prince of Wales. Canal & River Trust, a charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with company number 7807276 and registered charity number 1146792, registered office address National Waterways Museum Ellesmere Port, South Pier Road, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 4FW

Canal & River Trust, National Waterways Museum, Ellesmere Port South Pier Road Ellesmere Port Cheshire CH65 4FW T: 0151 355 5017 E: nationalwaterwaysmuseum@canalrivertrust.org.uk W: canalrivertrust.org.uk